TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM367291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WAVIEN, INC.		12/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEADOWSTAR ENTERPRISES, LTD.	
Street Address:	1900 Hempstead Turnpike	
City:	East Meadow	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11554	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3593115	DPR
Registration Number:	4137890	RLT
Registration Number:	4629455	TRUSPOT
Registration Number:	3473782	WAVIEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fmalikouzakis@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: NORMAN D. HANSON Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5991973
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman D. Hanson
SIGNATURE:	/Norman D. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0609 source=3- Wavien, Inc. to Meadowstar Enterprises, Ltd. - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wavien, Inc., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an office at 29023 The Old Road, Valencia, California 91355 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted and used the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration Number
DPR	3593115
RLT	4137890
TRUSPOT (SPECIAL FORM)	4629455
WAVIEN	3473782

AND WHEREAS, Meadowstar Enterprises, Ltd., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an office at 1900 Hempstead Turnpike, East Meadow, New York 11554 (hereinafter called the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNOEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations, together with the part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks. This assignment is effective immediately.

ASSIGNOR: WAVIEN, INC.

By: Resset Name: Sitvic Kesset

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 12/29/2015